
Wooster (9-6,1-3 NCAC) -vs- John Carroll (14-1,3-1 NCAC)
01/14/26 at Tony DeCarlo Varsity Center, University Heights, OH

 
 

 
 
Wooster 46

John Carroll 88

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 288
Site: Tony DeCarlo Varsity Center, University Heights, OH

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wooster 13 10 11 12 46
John Carroll 19 31 29 9 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Riccitelli,Mackenzie * 24 3-14 2-6 2-7 0-4 4 4 0 6 0 2 10
21 Sturdivant,Ace * 19 3-8 1-2 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 7
12 Dean,Ella * 18 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
22 Sturdivant,Pink * 22 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 3 1 0 2
25 Biondi,Ella * 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2
01 Redpath,Graysen 19 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 5
04 Webb,Emily 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 0 4
10 Kloek,Ellery 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
34 Lander,Lynx 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Stroebe,Hannah 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
35 Barnes,Katelyn 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Rivera,Mya 16 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
00 Rodgers,Ayden 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
05 Parsons,Kylie 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Bergosh,Hailey 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 4-12 2-11 4-17 21 15 9 24 3 5 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-7   14.29 %
Total 20-51   39.2 % 4-12   33.3 % 2-11   18.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Ryncarz,Ava * 21 8-11 6-9 2-2 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 0 24
14 Semptimphelter,Graci * 19 4-8 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 4 0 0 3 11
24 Perusek,Carly * 16 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 1 1 0 5
00 Heuker,Carmen * 21 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 2 0 0 2
30 Laub,Brooke * 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 3 2
22 McKenney,Kaylie 11 4-6 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 12
21 McCormick,Erin 14 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 6
15 Stukus,Lilly 7 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
23 Houillion,Bella 8 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 5
01 Puletti,Katie 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
40 Brinker,Anna 7 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
05 Finazzo,Nicci 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 2 2
12 Rhodehamel,Reese 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 2 0 2
32 Henton,Ella 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
54 Grandey,Ayla 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 Sowers,Carmella 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
11 Kline,Lauren 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
42 Elliott,Cami 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
03 Ward,Hannah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0



TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-60 13-25 15-18 9-26 35 11 16 13 6 14 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 6-9   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 6-9   66.67 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-4   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 30-60   50.0 % 13-25   52.0 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0
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